AMENDMENT NO. 5 TO THE CONTRACT WITH
ANDREGG PSOMAS

THIS AMENDMENT NO. 5 is executed this day of | 2018, by and
between ANDREGG PSOMAS and COUNTY OF NEVADA. Said Amendment will amend the
prior agreement between the parties entitled Contract for Professional Surveying Services for

— Various Capital Improvement Projects and Road Maintenance Activities executed on July 22,

2014, by Resolution No. 14-359. The contract may be amended annually for a maximum contract
period of up to five (5) years. Resolution 14-359 provided for award of contract to ANDREGG
PSOMAS the amount of $75,000.

WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend the Contract to extend the term of the Contract to
June 30, 2019.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises and agreements contained
herein, the parties hereto agree as follows:

1. That Section 3, Contract Termination Date, is hereby extended to June 30, 2019.

2. That in all other respects the prior agreement of the parties shall remain in full force and
effect except as amended herein,

COUNTY OF NEVADA CONTRACTOR: Andregg Psomas

=
~ /

f By: M Q_Zé( 7

Ed Scofield, Chair Wark J. B4rdakjian

Board of Supervisors Vice President

By




